
ALBUQUERQUE - September 3, 2012 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 9M) Claiming Price: $5,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Yulla Yulla - 1:01.68 - September 23, 2000)
Purse: $5,900
Available Money: $6,183
Value of Race: $6,183 1st $3,540, 2nd $1,522, 3rd $649, 4th $295, 5th $177
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:18 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Aug12 10ALB4

22Aug12 10ALB3

24Aug12 5ALB2

18Aug12 6ALB6

24Aug12 5ALB5

6
3
5
2
4

Big Daddy Norman (Cardenas, Isaias)
Lils King (Cordova, Oscar)
Cyber Bell (Rodriguez, Macario)
Pirate's Journey (Arboleda, Aldo)
Hector (Torres, Jose)

123
120
123
123
123

L b
L b
L b
L bf
L bf

5
2
4
1
3

1
4
2
5
3

11 1/2

21 1/2

3Head

42

5

12

21

32 1/2

41 1/2

5

11

21

32

46

5

11 1/4

2Neck

32 3/4

411 3/4

5

0.60*
3.30
3.60
7.40

13.60

set pace, driving
bid, not enough
not enough late
fractious in paddock
4-wide chase, tired

Fractional Times: 23.62 46.57 58.53 Final Time: 1:04.80
Split Times: (22:95) (11:96) (6:27)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Big Daddy Norman, Bay Gelding, by Magic Cat out of Hadivana, by Hadif. Foaled Feb 25, 2008 in Texas.
Breeder: E. D. Calvert. Winning Owner: E. D. Calvert

Claiming Prices: 6 - Big Daddy Norman: $5,000; 3 - Lils King: $5,000; 5 - Cyber Bell: $5,000; 2 - Pirate's Journey: $5,000; 4 - Hector:
$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Crimson Star (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $2,789
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Big Daddy Norman 3.20 2.40 2.20
3 Lils King 2.80 2.40
5 Cyber Bell 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 7.60 2,434
$2.00 Trifecta 6-3-5 11.00 3,132
$2.00 Superfecta 6-3-5-2 16.40 1,571

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

6 Big Daddy Norman 1 11 1/2 12 11 11 1/4

3 Lils King 4 21 1/2 22 21 21 1/4

5 Cyber Bell 2 33 33 32 31 1/2

2 Pirate's Journey 5 43 45 1/2 44 44 1/4

4 Hector 3 55 57 510 516

Trainers: 6 - Dominguez, Henry; 3 - Hernandez, Pablo; 5 - Chavez, Joe; 2 - Young, Brent; 4 - Gutierrez, Juan

Owners: 6 -E. D. Calvert; 3 -Pablo Hernandez; 5 - Chavez, Molly and Ortiz, Refugio J.; 2 -Grant Pendleton; 4 - Morazany LLC;

Footnotes
BIG DADDY NORMAN set the pace, turned back a challenge in the stretch and held safe all challengers. LILS KING forced the pace, lodged his bid a
furlong out and wasn't good enough. CYBER BELL chased the winner, lodged his bid in upper stretch but wasn't good enough. PIRATE'S JOURNEY was
fractious in the paddock, saved ground on the turn and stayed inside in the stretch. HECTOR was four wide much of the trip and fell back in the drive while
tiring.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ALB&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ALB&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

