ALBUQUERQUE - September 3, 2012 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 9M) Claiming Price: \$5,000 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Yulla Yulla - 1:01.68 - September 23, 2000)

**Purse:** \$5,900

Available Money: \$6,183

Value of Race: \$6,183 1st \$3,540, 2nd \$1,522, 3rd \$649, 4th \$295, 5th \$177

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:18 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	Λ/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Aug12 10ALB4	6	Big Daddy Norman (Cardenas, Isaias)	123 L	. b	5	1	1 1 1/2	12	11	1 1 1/4	0.60*	set pace, driving
22Aug12 10ALB3	3	Lils King (Cordova, Oscar)	120 L	. b	2	4	21 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.30	bid, not enough
24Aug12 <sup>5</sup> ALB <sup>2</sup>	5	Cyber Bell (Rodriguez, Macario)	123 L	. b	4	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3.60	not enough late
18Aug12 <sup>6</sup> ALB <sup>6</sup>	2	Pirate's Journey (Arboleda, Aldo)	123 L	. bf	1	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	7.40	fractious in paddock
24Aug12 <sup>5</sup> ALB <sup>5</sup>	4	Hector (Torres, Jose)	123 L	. bf	3	3	5	5	5	5	13.60	4-wide chase, tired

Fractional Times: 23.62 46.57 58.53 Final Time: 1:04.80

**Split Times:** (22:95) (11:96) (6:27)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Big Daddy Norman, Bay Gelding, by Magic Cat out of Hadivana, by Hadif. Foaled Feb 25, 2008 in Texas.

Breeder: E. D. Calvert. Winning Owner: E. D. Calvert

Claiming Prices: 6 - Big Daddy Norman: \$5,000; 3 - Lils King: \$5,000; 5 - Cyber Bell: \$5,000; 2 - Pirate's Journey: \$5,000; 4 - Hector:

\$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Crimson Star (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$2,789

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Big Daddy Norman	3.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	7.60	2,434
3	Lils King		2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-3-5	11.00	3,132
5	Cyber Bell			2.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-3-5-2	16.40	1,571

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

· dot · o · o · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Pgr	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
6	Big Daddy Norman	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/4				
3	Lils King	4	21 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/4				
5	Cyber Bell	2	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2				
2	Pirate's Journey	5	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	44	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4				
4	Hector	3	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>'</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>16</sup>				

Trainers: 6 - Dominguez, Henry; 3 - Hernandez, Pablo; 5 - Chavez, Joe; 2 - Young, Brent; 4 - Gutierrez, Juan

Owners: 6 -E. D. Calvert; 3 -Pablo Hernandez; 5 - Chavez, Molly and Ortiz, Refugio J.; 2 -Grant Pendleton; 4 - Morazany LLC;

## Footnotes

BIG DADDY NORMAN set the pace, turned back a challenge in the stretch and held safe all challengers. LILS KING forced the pace, lodged his bid a furlong out and wasn't good enough. CYBER BELL chased the winner, lodged his bid in upper stretch but wasn't good enough. PIRATE'S JOURNEY was fractious in the paddock, saved ground on the turn and stayed inside in the stretch. HECTOR was four wide much of the trip and fell back in the drive while tiring.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.